

## **High School Summer Dance 2016 Workshop Parental Consent for Program Participation**

Ι hereby agree and grant permission for my son/daughter/ward ("Student") to enroll in the High School Summer Dance 2016 Workshop hosted at Marymount Manhattan College, 221 East 71st Street, New York, NY 10021, beginning on July 9, 2016 and July 10, 2016. I understand that the tuition cost for this program will be \$300 for the one-day workshop and \$400 for the two-day workshop, for which payment is due in full on or before June 15, 2016.

I acknowledge that the student has voluntarily chosen to participate in the High School Summer Dance 2016 Workshop. I understand that this program is in session from 10:00am to 7:00pm on Saturday, July 9, 2016 and 10:00am to 7:00pm on Sunday, July 10, 2016. I understand that my Student is required to participate in the daily activities associated with the program. I acknowledge that Marymount Manhattan College relies upon each student to assume responsibility for complying with all Marymount Manhattan College rules, regulations and procedure as well as all Federal, State and Local laws and regulations and that Marymount Manhattan College reserves the right to remove a student at any time due to a violation of any rule, regulation or policy established by the College. All College policies can be found in the Student Handbook located at: http://www.mmm.edu/current/student/studenthandbook.pdf.

I understand that Marymount Manhattan College shall not be liable for any injury to the Student or loss of personal property arising from, or in any way resulting from the Student's voluntary participation in the High School Summer Dance 2016 Workshop unless due to Marymount Manhattan College's negligence or willful misconduct.

I understand that Marymount Manhattan College will not be responsible for coordinating or monitoring the student's transportation to and from the College. As the parent/guardian of the above named student, I agree to the terms and conditions contained in this Consent Form, and I assume responsibility for the acts and omissions of the Student.

Signature of parent or legal guardian (if other than parent)

Date

Please mail to: Maeymount Manhattan College Attn: Dance Department 221 East 71st Street New York, NY 10021 Or email to: dance@mmm.edu